507202801 03/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7249653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY FRANK CAMINITA	03/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR DISTRIBUTION SPECIALITY PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	290 S. 5TH STREET	
City:	PONCHATOULA	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70454	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7540452	
Patent Number:	10648592	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (337)984-2503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 337-984-2505

Email: tanthony@bpasfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TED M. ANTHONY
Address Line 1: 1201 CAMELLIA BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7005.5598
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED M. ANTHONY
SIGNATURE:	/Ted M. Anthony/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=7540452 10648592.Assignment.Fully.Executed#page1.tif source=7540452 10648592.Assignment.Fully.Executed#page2.tif source=7540452 10648592.Assignment.Fully.Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 507202801 REEL: 059420 FRAME: 0995

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

ANTHONY FRANK CAMINITA

of Gretna, and the State of Louisiana

have invented certain invention(s) and improvements for

"AIR DUCT SUPPORT"

for which: (1) United States non-provisional patent application was duly filed on June 14, 2006,

bearing United States Patent & Trademark Office Application Serial No. 11/452,553, and which

issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,540,452, dated June 2, 2009; and (2) United States non-provisional patent

application was duly filed on October 4, 2018, bearing United States Patent & Trademark Office

Application Serial No. 16/151,764, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,648,592, dated May 12,

2020 (collectively the "Patents").

Whereas, AIR DISTRIBUTION SPECIALITY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Louisiana limited

liability company, having a place of business at 290 S. 5th Street, Ponchatoula, Louisiana 70454

United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ADSP") desires to acquire the entire right, title

and interest in the aforementioned Patents and invention(s), and to any foreign patent rights to be

obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, I hereby irrevocably convey, transfer, and assign to ADSP, effective as of

November 19, 2021, all of my right, title, and interest in and to the following:

the Patents and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, (a)

reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof;

all of my rights of any kind whatsoever accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and

otherwise throughout the world;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

- (¢) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

I request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Invention and Patent Assignment upon request by ADSP, and to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention(s) set forth in any related applications to ADSP, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ADSP may apply for foreign Letters Pa I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ADSP.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION			<u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
Covington	Louisiana	,	3-18-2022	Anthory Frank Caminita

On this 18 day of March, 2022, before me personally came ANTHONY FRANK CAMINITA to me personally known, or who has produced LADL#(151077) as identification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

Lauren Ducote, Notary Public #133260 PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Noary A Noary A MMANY PARE INTE - 10 NOW My Commission is for Life My Commission Expires

Page 2 of 3

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

AIR DISTRIBUTION SPECIALITY PRODUCTS, LLC

Name:

Title: